## P1100032783

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Creatiel Instructions to Filing Officer	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

4

5 4/4/11

000199800510

I APR -PH 3: 17

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Asare Consulting Group, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED

FROM: Cofie Asare

Name (Printed or typed)

C/O Gould 4784 Modern Dr. Address

Delray Beach, FL 33445 City, State & Zip

817-797-1195

Daytime Telephone number

sjkcpa1@bellsouth.net E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) DIVISION OF CORPORATION

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

۰.

1

5 .

ARTICLE I The name of the co	<u>NAME</u> Asare Consulting Group, In rporation shall be:	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	UIVISION OF GURPORA
	Principal street address	Mailing addres
	784 Modern Dr.	
Ţ	Delray Beach, FL 33445	
-		
ARTICLE III	hich the corporation is organized is:	
Sales, marke	ting, consulting and other business related	ed services.
	07740200	
ARTICLE IV The number of share	SHARES res of stock is 100	
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	
Address:	4784 Modern Dr. A	ame and Title:
. 1941 933.	Delray Beach, EL 33445	
Name and Ti	tle:Stenhen Kirschner - Secretary & CEO -N	ame and Title:
Address:	12074 Roma Road A	ddress:
	Boynton Beach, FL 33437	
	······································	·····
Name and Ti	tle: N	ame and Title:
Address:	A	ddress:
		······································
	<b>REGISTERED AGENT</b> rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	repistered agent is:
Name:	Cofie Asare	100001001 agoin 10.
Address:	4784 Modern Dr	
	Delray Beach, FL 33445	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
	ress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Cofie Asare	
Address:	4784 Modern Dr. Delray Beach, FL 33445	
	-	
		the above stated corporation at the place designated
nn cerujicale, i an	n familiar with and accept the appointment as register	eu ugeni ana agree io aci in inis capacay
(	i later o	3/24/11
	Required Signature Registered Agent	Date
	ment and attirm that the facts stated herein are true	. I am aware that the false information submitted in
	partment of State constitutes a third degree felony as	provided for in \$.817.133, F.S.
		3/24/11
		<u>3/24/11</u> Date

.